# 45000146729

(Red	uestor's Name)	
(Add	lress)	
(Add	fress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne)
<b>,</b>	,	··- <b>,</b>
(Dor	cument Number)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(500	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



900276526029

09/02/15--01001--015 \*\*755.00

SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

DESCRIPTION OF STREET

**SEP** 0 2 2015

T SCHROEDER

SECRETARY OF STATE
STATE OF CORPORATION

15 SEP - 1 MM 9: 59

### SUNSHINE CORPORATE & FILING SERVICES, INC.

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

## COVER LETTER DATE: 9-1-15 WALK IN

ENTITY MS PEO III, LLC
PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN:
PLAIN COPY CERTIFIED COPY
CHECK # 1903 AMOUNT: \$12500
PLEASE CONTACT TINA AT 850-508-1891 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON THIS MATTER!
THANK YOU SO MUCH!

SUNSHINE CORPORATE & FILING SERVICES, INC.

TINA GOFF, PRESIDENT

#### **COVER LETTER**

D	ivision of Corporations
SUBJECT	MS PEO III, LLC
SOBJECT	Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclos	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please retu	rn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Adam Shaw
	Name of Person
	c/o Morgan Stanley Capital Partners
	Firm/Company
	1585 Broadway, 39th Floor
	Address
	New York, NY 10036
	City/State and Zip Code Adam.C.Shaw@morganstanley.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
or further i	nformation concerning this matter, please call.
	Emily Huang 212 909-6255 at ()
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed i	s a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 F	ling Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Molling Address

#### Mailing Address

**Registration Section** 

TO:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### **Street Address**

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	MS	PEO III, LLC		
(Must er	nd with the words "Limited	Liability Compan	y, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stree	t address of the principal of	ffice of the Limited	d Liability Company is:	
<u>Princ</u>	ipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
c/o Morgan Stanlo	y Capital Partners	c/o	Morgan Stanley Capital Partners	
1585 Broadway, 39th Floor			1585 Broadway, 39th Floor	
1585 Broadway, 3	9th Floor	158	5 Broadway, 39th Floor	
New York, NY 10  ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compa	036 Agent, Registered Office, a my cannot serve as its own	New Registered Age Registered Agent.	w York, NY 10036	
New York, NY 10  ARTICLE III - Registered A  (The Limited Liability Compa  another business entity with a	Agent, Registered Office, only cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration at address of the registered	& Registered Agent. n.) agent are:	w York, NY 10036 ent's Signature:	
New York, NY 10  ARTICLE III - Registered A  The Limited Liability Compa  another business entity with a	036 Agent, Registered Office, a my cannot serve as its own m active Florida registration	Registered Agent. n.) agent are:	w York, NY 10036 ent's Signature:	
New York, NY 10  ARTICLE III - Registered A  (The Limited Liability Compa  another business entity with a	Agent, Registered Office, only cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration at address of the registered	& Registered Agent. n.) agent are:	w York, NY 10036 ent's Signature:	
New York, NY 10  ARTICLE III - Registered A  (The Limited Liability Compa  another business entity with a	Agent, Registered Office, only cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration at address of the registered	Registered Agent. n.) agent are: cm Name	w York, NY 10036 ent's Signature:	
New York, NY 10  ARTICLE III - Registered A  (The Limited Liability Compa  another business entity with a	Agent, Registered Office, on cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration at address of the registered  CT Corporation Systems	Registered Agent.  Registered Agent.  agent are:  cm  Name	w York, NY 10036 ent's Signature: You must designate an individual or	
New York, NY 10  ARTICLE III - Registered A	Agent, Registered Office, any cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration of address of the registered  CT Corporation Systems 1200 South Pine Islan	Registered Agent.  Registered Agent.  agent are:  cm  Name	w York, NY 10036 ent's Signature: You must designate an individual or	

further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and l am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

(CONTINUED)

Michele Lamagna
Assistant Secretary
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

A	RT		T.	IV
/	N I	LL	т.	1 V -

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:		Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = Authorized M	lember			
"MGR" = Manager MGR		Devilet Celetit		
MUK		Daniel Cahill c/o Constitution Capital Partners LLC		
		300 Brickstone Square Andover, MA 01810		
		300 Blickstolic Square Alluovei, MA 01010		
		A-10.00		
(Use attachment if necess	ary)			
the date of filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this be the document's effective date on the document's Other provisions, if	ne Department of State's	pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date records.	e will not	t be listed as
REQUIRED SIGNATU	re: Indu	1. all		
Sig	nature of a member or	an authorized representative of a member.		
This docu	ment is executed in acc	ordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida	Statutes.	
I am awai	re that any false informat	ion submitted in a document to the Department	of State	
constitute	is a third degree felony a	s provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		
	Daniel C	ahill, Authorized Person		
<del></del>		or printed name of signee		
	. ypeu ·	or brunge terms of orBitas		Special Control of the Control of th
	ŀ	Filing Fees:	 Cri	<u>≨</u> %
\$125.00 Filing Fee for		n and Designation of Registered Agent	S	<u> </u>
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy		3 4 6	띡	三谷
S 5.00 Certificate of S			1	유골